Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	157778
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIG SIMONAZZI BEVERAGE S.p.A Via La Spezia, N. 241/A Parma 43100 ITALY Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other ITALY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 18, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SIG SIMONAZZI S.p.A. Internal Address:_Via La Spezia, N. 241/A Street Address:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Arden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:McBride Baker & Coles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:500 West Madison St., 40th FI	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Thomas P. Arden Store Of Corporation July 2, 2002	
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 STUELLER 00000122 1799083 Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Mark:

SIMONAZZI

Registrant:

SIG SIMONAZZI BEVERAGE S.p.A.

Registration Date:

October 19, 1993

Registration No.:

1,799,083

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE OF FOREIGN REGISTRANT

The undersigned hereby appoints Thomas P. Arden, Peter J. Strand, and Elayna T. Pham,

members of the Bar of the State of Illinois, and of the firm of McBride Baker & Coles, as assignee's

representative to record the accompanying document, transact all business in the Patent and

Trademark Office in connection therewith, and receive the notice of recordation and certificate of

status and title of registration once the assignment is recorded.

The applicant requests that all correspondence be sent to Thomas P. Arden, whose postal

address is McBride Baker & Coles, 500 West Madison Street, 40th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60661-

2511 and who is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings

affecting the mark may be served.

All prior designations of domestic representation with respect to the trademark registration

identified above are rescinded.

Date: 7/02/2002

Bv.

Registrant's Attorney

1231742

TRADEMARK REEL: 2543 FRAME: 0913

P. alda

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INDUSTRY CRAFTS AND AGRICULTURE - PARMA -

PROT: CER/5690/2002/CPR0026

10/06/2002

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INDUSTRY CRAFTS AND AGRICULTURE OF PARMA - REGISTER OF COMPANIES -

HISTORICAL CERTIFICATE GENERAL COMPANY DATA

Taxpayer's code and registration number: 03710060371

of the Register of Company of PARMA Registration date: 19 February 1996

Registered in the ORDINARY section

on 19 February 1996

Registered with the administrative economic inventor's number 178203

on March 13, 1992

Name: SIG SIMONAZZI S.p.A.

Legal form of company: joint-stock company

Registered office:

PARMA (PR) VIA LA SPEZIA, 241/A CAP 43100

Incorporated with deed of July 22, 1987

Capital stock in EURO:

resolved

19.332.560,00

underwritten

18.543.200,00

paid in

18.543.200,00

Duration of the company:

Expiration date: 31 December 2050

OMISSIS

- CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME. PREVIOUS NAME:

SASIB S.p.A.

Recording registered on August 3, 2001

* OMISSIS *

- CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME. PREVIOUS NAME:

SIG SIMONAZZI BEVERAGE S.p.A.

Recording registered on March 18, 2002

* OMISSIS*

The present certificate provides the information /data inscribed in the Register as of today's date.

* OMISSIS *

TRADEMARK REEL: 2543 FRAME: 0914 UPON THE INTERESTED PARTY'S REQUEST, THE PRESENT CERTIFICATE IS HEREBY RELEASED EXEMPT OF STAMP DUTIES FOR THE PURPOSES ALLOWED BY LAW. THE USER SHALL INCUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR USING FOR DIFFERENT PURPOSES.

* OMISSIS *

* * * END OF CERTIFICATE * * * [STAMP]

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2543 FRAME: 0915